	Form PTO-1594  U.S. Department of Commerce		
-	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Docket No. 380089-16 (94-68) TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please		
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Hong Jin Crown America, Inc.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name Vigor Sports, Inc.</li> </ol>	
	() Individual(s) () Associate	Internal Address:	
	() General Partnership () Limited Partnership		
	(x) Corporation - State of California	Street Address: 13929 Equitable Road	
-	( ) Other	Grandhan Galdfannia 00707	
7	Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes XX No	Cerritos, California 90701	
$\forall$		( ) Individual(s) citizenship	
$^{\prime}$		( ) Association	
9		( ) General Partnership	
7	12-21-1998	( ) Limited Partnership	
	[Z Z ] 1000	(x) Corporate - State <u>California</u> ( ) Other	
3		( ) Golder	
7	. 1991 b. 1191 B. 119 B. 1	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
4	100924975	domestic representative designation is attached:	
	100924913	() Yes () No	
		Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
	Execution Date:		
	A Parliantian number (a) an analatastian numbers		
-	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers:</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	A. IIddemark Apprication 10. (5)	1,833,244	
ļ	Additional numbers attached? Yes XXX No		
	5. Name and address party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
	Name Scott R. Hansen		
	Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP		
	Internal Address: 38th Floor		
	Street Address 2029 Century Park East		
	City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067	G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed	
		_A_ Enclosed	
		X Any discrepancy or overpayment is	
		authorized to be charged to deposit	
		account	
,		8. Deposit Account number: 16-2230	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying belieposit account)	
		MULE CDACE	
		THIS SPACE	
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg</li> </ol>	going information is true and correct and any attached	
	copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		12/1/98	
	Scott R. Hansen	Date 3	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	/ Date achments, and document:2	
	Do not detach this portion		
	Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington D. C. 2021		
	Mashington, D.C. 20211  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information		
	data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pa	perwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2003.	

हैं। च क ♦ CAL: 163394 v01 12/10/98 TRADEMARK **REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0671** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of June <u>20</u>, 1998 and is an assignment from Hong Jin Crown America, Inc., having a business address of 13929 Equitable Road, Cerritos, California 90701, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), to Vigor Sports, Inc., having a business address of 13929 Equitable Road, Cerritos, California 90701, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks and their registrations in all their forms and for all uses:

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Reg. Date
CHATTERBOX	U.S.A.	1,833,244	4/26/94
CHATTERBOX	Canada	TMA446457	8/25/95

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

and including all associated artwork, labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon.

Hong Jin Crown America, Inc.

Name: Scott Hong

Title:President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0672